TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 Release of Assignment for Security of Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CIT Lending Services Corporation		03/29/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nonni's Food Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	601 South Boulder, Suite 900	
City:	Tulsa	
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA	
Postal Code:	74119	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA	

Name:	Burns & Ricker, Inc.
Street Address:	8 Nicholas Court
City:	South Brunswick
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08810
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2701213	GENOA CRISPS
Registration Number:	2680010	BROWNSTONE BAKING CO.
Registration Number:	2290315	NONNI'S
Registration Number:	2222870	NONNI'S AUTHENTIC ITALIAN FAMILY RECIPE
Registration Number:	2139701	BAKEL CHIPS
Registration Number:	1869831	BISTRO BISCOTTI
Registration Number:	1852533	CAFE BISCOTTI
Registration Number:	1727905	NONNI'S
Registration Number:	1684571	CRISPINI
		TDADEMADK

TRADEMARK "
REEL: 002821 FRAME: 0972

900006732

Registration Number:	2648277	COFFEE BREAK
Registration Number:	2634213	NEW YORK STYLE COFFEE BREAK
Registration Number:	2584682	BURNS & RICKER CRISPINI
Registration Number:	2349093	PANETINI
Registration Number:	1562411	PITA CRISPS
Registration Number:	1484475	CLASSIC TUSCANNY TOAST
Registration Number:	1456716	BURNS & RICKER
Registration Number:	1515619	NEW YORK STYLE
Registration Number:	1306252	BAGEL CRISPS
Serial Number:	74419619	BISCOTTI DI TOSCANA
Registration Number:	1592608	
Registration Number:	1623858	
Registration Number:	1986965	TUSCANY TOAST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)863-7442

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-201-3863

Email: mary.schmidt@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Mary A. Schmidt

Address Line 1: 55 E. Monroe Street, Suite 3700 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5125.072
-------------------------	----------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mary A. Schmidt

Total Attachments: 2 source=Burns#page1.tif source=Burns#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002821 FRAME: 0973

RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY OF TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE is made as of this 29th day of March, 2004,

by CIT Lending Services Corporation ("Lender"), in favor of each of Nonni's Food

Company, Inc. and Burns & Ricker, Inc. (each, a "Company" and collectively, the

"Companies").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby unconditionally and expressly

releases, terminates, and extinguishes any and all of its right, title and interest in and to any

and all liens and security interests it may have upon the trademarks listed on Schedule I

attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were established

under and pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of March 18,

2002, or any other agreement made by any Company in favor of Lender.

This Release shall be binding upon Lender's legal representatives, assigns and

successors.

CIT LENDING SERVICES CORPORATION

ne: John P. Sirico, II

Title:Vice President

SCHEDULE 1

MARK 23 at 1	REG. NO. SERIAL NO.
Genoa Crisps	2701213
Brownstone Baking Co.	2680010
Nonni's	2290315
Nonni's authentic Italian family recipe	2222870
Bakel Chips	2139701
Bistro Biscotti	1869831
Café Biscotti	1852533
Nonni's	1727905
Crispini	1684571
Coffee break	2648277
New York style coffee break	2634213
Burns & Ricker Crispini	2584682
Panetini	2349093
Pita Crisps	1562411
Classic Tuscany Toast	1484475
Burns & Ricker	1456716
New York Style	1515619
Bagel Crisps	1306252
Biscotti Di Toscana	74/419,619
Wheat Stalk Design	1,592,608
Wheat Stalk Design	1,623,858
Tuscany Toast	1,986,965

-2-

RECORDED: 04/01/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002821 FRAME: 0975